PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul A. Riddell	06/07/2010
Mr. Jason T. Nagaki	06/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Action Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	12656 East Jamison Place, #7	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29364418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)678-9953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3036512177

Email: martin@patentcolorado.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1839

Address Line 4: Longmont, COLORADO 80502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 486-003-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick Martin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 024600 FRAME: 0853

JOINT ASSIGNMENT NOT REQUIRING NOTARIZATION EXECUTED CONCURRENTLY WITH PATENT APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

PAUL A. RIDDELL JASON T. NAGAKI

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

ACTION MANUFACTURING LLC
12656 EAST JAMISON PLACE, #7
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the SLOTTED ROOF CLAMP described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the 7th Day of June 2010 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 024600 FRAME: 0854 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>englewood</u>, Colorado, this <u>III</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2010.

PAUL A. RIDDELL

Jason T. NAGAKI

RECORDED: 06/28/2010